

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

EC-COM/142/2024

Srei Equipment Finance Limited
VS
M/s Vs Ferrous Enterprises Pvt Ltd AndOrs

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 17th May, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. SarifulHaque, Adv.
Ms. Ruchira Manna, Adv.
...for award holder.

The Court: This is an application for enforcement of an award dated 30May, 2023. By an under the award, the award debtors have been directed to pay a sum of Rs.32,74,73,805/-(inclusive of interest).

It is submitted on behalf of the award holder that the award has become final, binding and enforceable and there is no embargo in proceeding with the execution application.

In such circumstances, there shall be an order in terms of prayer (f) of the Tabular Statement.

Let this matter appear in the monthly list of July, 2024.

As a matter of caution, the award holder is directed to effect service on the judgment debtor forthwith and file an Affidavit of Service on the returnable date.

The Department is also directed to issue a notice under Order 21 Rule 22(1) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 and file a report on the returnable date.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)