

OCD-9

ORDER SHEET

EC-COM /142/2024
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

SREI EQUIPMENT FINANCE LIMITED

VS

M/S. VS FERROUS ENTERPRISES PVT. LTD. AND ORS.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHAMPA SARKAR

Date: 17th January, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Swatarup Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Subhankar Chakraborty, Adv.

Ms. Ruchira Manna, Adv.

...for the award-holder

The Court: Affidavit of service is taken on record.

Substituted service has been effected. None appears despite such substituted service on behalf of the award-debtors. Award-debtors are directed to file their affidavit of assets on the returnable date i.e. 28th February, 2025.

(SHAMPA SARKAR, J.)

TR/